

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9933 of 2025

=====

KASAM IBRAHIM SAMA

Versus

CHIEF OFFICER, RANAVAV NAGAR PALIKA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ADITYA M KHANDELWAL(12130) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS SANDHYA D NATANI(3678) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 03/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by learned advocate Ms. Sandhya Natani for the petitioner and sick note filed by learned advocate Mr. Deep Vyas for the respondent No.1, stand over to 28th April 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH